THE SECRET

The Secret Handicapper Proofing for August 2017 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on The Secret Handicapper. The Secret Handicapper website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 31st 20:10 Sophisticated 34.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -30.11
\Wolverhampto [Heir
n (A.W)
Single 31st 17:40 Estibdaad 29.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -29.11
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 31st 17:30 Perseid 8.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -28.11
Sedgefield
Single 31st 16:40 Bath Entertaining 9.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -26.11
Ben
Single 31st 16:30 Lady Vivona 11.00 1.00 Unseated Rider - -1.00 -25.11
Sedgefield
Single 31st 16:00 Peach Melba 2.63 4.00 Loss 2 -4.00 -24.11
Musselburgh
Single 31st 15:40 Bath Paint 3.50 3.00 Win 1 7.50 -20.11
Single 31st 15:10 Bath Powerful 7.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -27.61
Dream
Single 31st 15:00 Our Charlie 3.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -26.61
Musselburgh  |Brown
Single 31st 14:10 Bath Tobouggaloo 4.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -23.61
Single 30th 20:55 Kempton|[Zilza 21.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -20.61
(A.W)
Single 30th 19:35 Viking Mistress 13.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -19.61
\Worcester
Single 30th 18:25 Kempton |Ventura Blues 13.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -17.61
(A.W)
Single 30th 17:35 Shantou Tiger 6.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -16.61
\Worcester
Single 30th 16:50 Catterick [Mambo Dancer 3.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -14.61
Single 30th 15:50 Catterick |Indian Pursuit 21.00 1.00 Win 1 20.00 -11.61
Single 30th 15:40 Lingfield |Under The 2.75 3.00 Non-runner - -31.61
Covers
Single 30th 15:30 Bogart 4.33 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -31.61
Musselburgh
Single 30th 14:50 Catterick |Ingleby Hollow 4.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -29.61
Single 30th 14:30 Masarzain 3.00 3.00 Win 1 6.00 -27.61
Musselburgh
Single 29th 19:05 Newton |Bennys Girl 7.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -33.61
Abbot
Single 29th 18:45 Carlisle |Tellovoi 26.00 1.00 Non-runner - -31.61
Single 29th 18:35 Newton |In On The Act 13.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -31.61
Abbot
Single 29th 17:45 Carlisle |Rossall 4.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -29.61
Single 29th 17:05 Newton |Bonobo 6.50 2.00 Unseated Rider - -2.00 -27.61
Abbot
Single 29th 17:00 Ripon  |Whitkirk 5.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -25.61
Single 29th 16:30 Ripon  |Alexander M 2.10 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 -23.61
Single 29th 16:20 Epsom |Hepplewhite 4.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -19.61
Single 29th 15:45 Epsom |Coral Sea 6.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -17.61
Single 29th 15:10 Epsom [Highland 6.50 2.00 Win 1 11.00 -15.61
Acclaim
Single 28th 17:45 Cartmel [Pads 6.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -26.61
Single 28th 17:10 Cartmel |Matorico 9.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -24.61
Single 28th 16:40 Cartmel |Brave 9.00 2.00 Win 1 16.00 -22.61
Spartacus
Single 28th 16:30 Ripon Rebel Assault 13.00 1.00 Non-runner - -38.61
Single 28th 16:20 Epsom |Ayrad 5.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -38.61
Single 28th 16:05 Cartmel |Morning 5.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -36.61
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Royalty
Single 28th 15:45 Desktop 9.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -34.61
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 28th 15:30 Cartmel |Oliver's Gold 8.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -32.61
Single 28th 15:10 Elusivity 23.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -30.61
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 28th 14:00 Sarabi 26.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -29.61
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 27th 17:50 Monarch Maid 26.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -28.61
Yarmouth
Single 27th 17:50 Noble 5.50 2.00 Win 1 9.00 -27.61
Yarmouth Masterpiece
Single 27th 17:15 Highland Colori 17.00 1.00 Non-runner - -36.61
Yarmouth
Single 27th 16:15 Beverley |Lamloom 5.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -36.61
Single 27th 16:05 Another 3.25 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -34.61
'Yarmouth Eclipse
Single 27th 15:40 Beverley |Itlaaq 19.00 1.00 Non-runner - -31.61
Single 27th 15:30 First Drive 8.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -31.61
Yarmouth
Single 27th 15:20 Frontispiece 4.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -30.61
Goodwood
Single 27th 15:05 Beverley |Jive Lady 6.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -28.61
Single 27th 14:20 Zorba The 2.63 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -26.61
Yarmouth Greek
Single 26th 17:45 Cartmel |Snowed In 15.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -23.61
Single 26th 17:40 Windsor |Arctic Flower 2.63 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 -22.61
Single 26th 17:05 Just In Time 4.50 2.00 Win 1 7.00 -18.61
Goodwood
Single 26th 17:00 Syrian Pearl 5.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -25.61
Newmarket
(July)
Single 26th 16:50 Redcar |Time To 5.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 -23.61
Blossom
Single 26th 16:45 Chester |See Of Rome 3.75 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -31.61
Single 26th 16:35 Cartmel |Welsh Bard 7.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -29.61
Single 26th 16:00 Cartmel |Noble Call 11.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -27.61
Single 26th 15:15 Miss Infinity 19.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -26.61
Newmarket
(July)
Single 26th 14:40 Affina 5.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -25.61
Newmarket
(July)
Single 25th 19:55 Salisbury|The Twisler 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -22.61
Single 25th 19:35 Hamilton |Archi's Affaire 4.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -20.61
Single 25th 19:05 Hamilton |Clon Coulis 2.20 4.00 Win 1 4.80 -18.61
Single 25th 18:45 Imphal 3.00 3.00 Win 1 6.00 -23.41
Goodwood
Single 25th 17:30 Hamilton |Byron's Choice 4.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -29.41
Single 25th 17:25 Muscika 5.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -27.41
Newmarket
(July)
Single 25th 17:10 Island Cloud 4.50 2.00 Win 1 7.00 -25.41
Goodwood
Single 25th 16:55 Intense Tango 21.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -32.41
Newmarket
(July)
Single 25th 15:55 Ffos Las |Hadeeqa 4.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -31.41
Single 25th 14:40 Slow To Hand 7.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -28.41
Newmarket
(July)
Single 24th 19:40 Hamilton |Economic 8.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -25.41
Crisis
Single 24th 19:20 Fontwell |Royal Battalion 4.00 1.00 Fell - -1.00 -24.41
Single 24th 18:50 Fontwell |Atlantic King 6.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -23.41




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 24th 18:20 Fontwell |Barizan 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -22.41
Single 24th 18:10 Hamilton |Distant Past 12.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -21.41
Single 24th 17:20 Fontwell |Flashman 11.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -20.41
Single 24th 16:25 Stratford |Adrrastos 3.50 1.00 Win 1 2.50 -19.41
Single 24th 16:15 York More Mischief 15.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -21.91
Single 24th 15:10 Pattie 5.50 2.00 Win 1 9.00 -20.91
Chepstow
Single 24th 14:45 Stratford |Cut The Corner 5.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -29.91
Single 23rd 19:45 Kempton |Run To The 26.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -28.91
(A.W) Hills
Single 23rd 19:45 Kempton |Georgian Bay 8.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -27.91
(A.W)
Single 23rd 18:00 Mr Shantu 21.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -25.91
\Worcester
Single 23rd 17:40 Bath British 13.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -24.91
Embassy
Single 23rd 16:55 Carlisle |Donnachies 3.50 3.00 Non-runner - -23.91
Girl
Single 23rd 16:35 Bath The Nazca 4.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -23.91
Lines
Single 23rd 16:00 Bath Green Or Black 9.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -21.91
Single 23rd 15:50 Carlisle |Heir Of 4.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -20.91
Excitement
Single 23rd 13:45 Bath Field Of Vision 4.33 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -18.91
Single 23rd 13:35 Carlisle |Lord Caprio 34.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -16.91
Single 21st 19:20 Windsor |Beck And Call 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -15.91
Single 21st 18:00 Hexham |Patricktom 4.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -13.91
Boru
Single 21st 17:50 Windsor |Eskendash 4.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -12.91
Single 21st 17:05 Lingfield |Ravenhoe 6.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -10.91
Single 21st 16:15 Thirsk  |Glenn Coco 29.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -8.91
Single 21st 16:00 Lingfield |Peach Melba 3.75 3.00 Win 1 8.25 -7.91
Single 21st 15:30 Lingfield |Sunstorm 67.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -16.16
Single 21st 15:15 Thirsk  |Shearian 41.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -15.16
Single 21st 15:00 Lingfield |Avenue Des 17.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -14.16
Champs
Single 21st 14:30 Lingfield |Light Of Air 7.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -13.16
Single 20th 18:10 Penny Pot 6.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -12.16
Pontefract Lane
Single 20th 17:40 Highly Sprung 6.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -10.16
Pontefract
Single 20th 17:25 Back To Balloo 11.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -8.16
Southwell
Single 20th 16:35 Isabella 5.50 2.00 Win 1 9.00 -7.16
Pontefract
Single 20th 16:00 Glenrowan 17.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 -16.16
Pontefract Rose
Single 20th 15:25 Ingleby Hollow 4.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -15.16
Pontefract
Single 20th 15:10 Mont Royale 19.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -13.16
Southwell
Single 20th 15:10 \Voix D'Eau 15.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 -12.16
Southwell
Single 20th 14:50 Bear Valley 3.25 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -11.16
Pontefract
Single 20th 14:35 Minella 6.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -8.16
Southwell Forfitness
Single 19th 18:40 Bath Ocelot 5.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -5.16
Single 19th 18:10 Bath In First Place 5.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -3.16
Single 19th 17:40 Inner Circle 21.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -1.16
Newmarket
(July)
Single 19th 17:40 Robin 3.00 3.00 Non-runner - -0.16
Newmarket Weathers
(July)
Single 19th 17:40 Bath Omotesando 4.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -0.16
Single 19th 17:05 Farquhar 17.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 2.84

Newmarket




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
(July)
Single 19th 16:45 Society Red 15.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 3.84
Doncaster
Single 19th 16:25 Ripon Blind Faith 2.38 4.00 Loss 7 -4.00 4.84
Single 19th 14:45 Poet's Society 23.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 8.84
Newmarket
(July)
Single 19th 13:20 Newbury |Nathan 3.25 3.00 Win 1 6.75 9.84
Single 18th 19:25 Bombero 8.00 3.00 Loss 9 -3.00 3.09
Newmarket
(July)
Single 18th 18:50 Kitty Boo 3.75 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 6.09
Newmarket
(July)
Single 18th 18:30 Catterick |Demons Rock 2.88 3.00 Win 1 5.64 9.09
Single 18th 17:30 Catterick |Sellingallthetim 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 3.45
e
Single 18th 16:40 Indulged 3.25 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 5.45
Nottingham
Single 18th 16:30 Plead 9.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 8.45
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 18th 15:45 Newbury |Eirene 34.00 1.00 Win 1 33.00 10.45
Single 18th 15:25 Devil's Bridge 6.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -22.55
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 18th 15:00 Maid In India 4.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -20.55
Nottingham
Single 18th 14:50 Entertaining 11.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -17.55
\Wolverhampto [Ben
n (A.W)
Single 17th 19:45 Glacier Point 3.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -16.55
Chepstow
Single 17th 19:30 Musical 6.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -13.55
Yarmouth Comedy
Single 17th 18:45 Project 3.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -11.55
Chepstow Bluebook
Single 17th 18:00 \Whosyourhous 3.75 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -8.55
Yarmouth emate
Single 17th 17:45 Native 2.75 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -5.55
Chepstow Prospect
Single 17th 16:40 Beverley |Bulas Belle 12.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -2.55
Single 17th 15:50 Salisbury|Lucy The 17.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -1.55
Painter
Single 17th 15:00 Fontwell |Clubs Are 10.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -0.55
Trumps
Single 17th 14:30 Fontwell |Little Windmill 6.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 1.45
Single 17th 13:30 Fontwell |Petrify 26.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 4.45
Single 16th 20:20 Bangor- |Anton Dolin 19.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 5.45
on-Dee
Single 16th 18:50 Bangor- |Dursey Sound 10.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 6.45
on-Dee
Single 16th 18:20 Bangor- |ltshard To No 7.50 2.00 Non-runner - 8.45
on-Dee
Single 16th 17:45 Beverley |Muatadel 3.50 3.00 Win 1 6.75 8.45
Single 16th 17:15 Beverley |Regal Mirage 3.50 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 1.7
Single 16th 16:40 Beverley |Beverley Bullet 4.33 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 4.7
Single 16th 16:10 Beverley |Barwell 3.50 3.00 Non-runner - 6.7
Single 16th 15:20 Salisbury|Kryptos 7.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 6.7
Single 16th 14:50 Salisbury|Waseem Faris 21.00 1.00 Win 1 20.00 7.7
Single 16th 14:50 Salisbury|Justice Lady 6.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -12.3
Single 15th 19:25 Sitar 2.63 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 -10.3
Nottingham
Single 15th 19:10 War 34.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 -6.3
Chelmsford Department
(A.W)
Single 15th 18:25 Melinoe 3.00 3.00 Win 1 5.40 -5.3

Nottingham




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 15th 18:10 Four Fifty 13.00 1.00 Win 1 11.40 -10.7
Chelmsford Three
(A.W)
Single 15th 17:30 Thirsk  |Ticks The 5.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -22.1
Boxes
Single 15th 17:25 Hard Graft 17.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -20.1
Nottingham
Single 15th 17:15 Ffos Las |Ejayteekay 3.75 3.00 Win 1 6.75 -19.1
Single 15th 16:45 Ffos Las |Veiled Secret 2.88 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 -25.85
Single 15th 16:15 Ffos Las |Bianca Minola 3.75 3.00 Win 1 8.25 -21.85
Single 15th 14:15 Ffos Las |Evies Wish 7.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -30.1
Single 14th 20:20 Circulate 67.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -28.1
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 14th 19:50 Many A Tale 8.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -27.1
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 14th 19:40 Windsor |Codicil 2.63 4.00 Win 1 4.89 -25.1
Single 14th 19:20 Gabrial's Kaka 12.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -29.99
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 14th 19:10 Windsor |Chiefofchiefs 5.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -27.99
Single 14th 18:50 Monaco Rose 7.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -24.99
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 14th 18:40 Windsor |Broad Appeal 15.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -22.99
Single 14th 16:00 Ripon Fire Leopard 4.33 2.00 Win 1 6.66 -21.99
Single 14th 15:15 Ayr Breanski 4.33 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -28.65
Single 14th 15:00 Ripon  |West Drive 2.75 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -26.65
Single 13th 17:20 Leicester|Classic Pursuit 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -23.65
Single 13th 17:20 Leicester|Racing Angel 3.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -22.65
Single 13th 17:05 Windsor |Powered 23.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -19.65
Single 13th 17:05 Windsor |Jersey Jewel 13.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -18.65
Single 13th 16:50 Leicester|Keepup Kevin 5.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -17.65
Single 13th 16:35 Windsor |Wiley Post 3.25 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -15.65
Single 13th 16:00 Windsor |Secret Art 4.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -12.65
Single 13th 15:45 Leicester|Dark Power 3.50 3.00 Win 1 6.75 -10.65
Single 13th 15:25 Windsor |Pretty Bubbles 9.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -17.4
Single 13th 14:10 Leicester|Who Told Jo Jo| 17.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -16.4
Single 12th 19:50 Ayr Snookered 5.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -15.4
Single 12th 19:40 Lingfield |Glenamoy Lad 2.50 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 -13.4
Single 12th 19:20 Ayr Pomme De 3.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -9.4
Terre
Single 12th 17:40 Lingfield |JAmelia Dream 3.75 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -6.4
Single 12th 16:15 Khamaary 4.33 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -3.4
Newmarket
(July)
Single 12th 16:05 Haydock |Fire Brigade 2.38 4.00 Win 1 4.97 -1.4
Single 12th 15:50 Redcar |Strong Steps 5.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -6.37
Single 12th 15:05 Thundering 6.50 2.00 Win 1 11.00 -4.37
Newmarket Blue
(July)
Single 12th 14:35 Mutanaaseq 5.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -15.37
Newmarket
(July)
Single 12th 13:55 Haydock |Zubayr 4.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -12.37
Single 11th 20:20 Haydock [Granny Roz 3.00 4.00 Loss 2 -4.00 -10.37
Single 11th 20:10 Major Pusey 3.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -6.37
Newmarket
(July)
Single 11th 19:35 Titi Makfi 2.50 4.00 Win 1 5.40 -4.37
Newmarket
(July)
Single 11th 19:15 Haydock |Veejay 4.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -9.77
Single 11th 17:40 Haydock |Donnachies 3.25 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -6.77
Girl
Single 11th 17:25 Careyanne 21.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -3.77

\Wolverhampto




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
n (A.W)
Single 11th 16:40 Brighton |Easy Code 4.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -2.77
Single 11th 16:10 Brighton |Evanescent 19.00 1.00 Non-runner - -0.77
Single 11th 15:40 Brighton |Native 4.50 2.00 Non-runner - -0.77
Prospect
Single 11th 15:00 Leopard 29.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -0.77
Musselburgh
Single 10th 20:40 Berlusca 51.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 0.23
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 10th 20:20 Sandown|Wealth Tax 2.50 4.00 Win 1 6.00 1.23
Single 10th 19:45 Sandown|Frank Bridge 4.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -4.77
Single 10th 19:15 Sandown|Time Chaser 2.50 4.00 Win 1 4.80 -2.77
Single 10th 17:35 Sandown|Road To Dubai 3.75 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -7.57
Single 10th 17:10 Himalayan 4.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -4.57
'Yarmouth Queen
Single 10th 16:50 Haydock |Indy 4.00 3.00 Win 1 9.00 -1.57
Single 10th 16:30 Brighton |Marie Josephe 5.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -10.57
Single 10th 15:40 Thecornishbarr 29.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -8.57
Yarmouth on
Single 10th 13:50 Haydock |Indian Chief 3.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -7.57
Single 9th 21:05 Kempton [High Command 5.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -4.57
(A.W)
Single 9th 20:35 Kempton |Banish 6.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -2.57
(A.W)
Single 9th 20:05 Kempton [Milburn Jack 15.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -0.57
(A.W)
Single 9th 17:40 Thornaby Nash 13.00 1.00 Non-runner - 0.43
Pontefract
Single 9th 17:10 Barkston Ash 26.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 0.43
Pontefract
Single 9th 17:00 Bath Our Lord 4.50 2.00 Win 1 6.00 1.43
Single 9th 16:10 Tarboosh 5.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -4.57
Pontefract
Single 9th 15:10 Im Dapper Too 4.00 2.00 Win 1 4.80 -2.57
Pontefract
Single 9th 14:10 Bollin Ted 2.50 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 -7.37
Pontefract
Single 9th 13:50 Brighton |Sienna Says 2.62 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -3.37
Single 8th 19:35 Wasm 5.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -0.37
Nottingham
Single 8th 19:20 Sagely 11.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 1.63
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 8th 19:05 Alfonso 7.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 3.63
Nottingham Manana
Single 8th 18:35 Curious Fox 4.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 6.63
Nottingham
Single 8th 16:30 Leicester|Peach Melba 4.50 2.00 Win 1 4.90 8.63
Single 8th 16:15 Catterick |Mango 3.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 3.73
Chutney
Single 8th 16:00 Leicester|Count Simon 5.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 6.73
Single 8th 15:30 Leicester|Move To The 6.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 8.73
Front
Single 8th 15:15 Catterick |Pumblechook 4.00 2.00 Win 1 6.00 10.73
Single 8th 14:30 Leicester|Operative 17.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 4.73
Single 7th 20:15 Windsor |Mercers 9.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 5.73
Single 7th 18:45 Windsor |Major Pusey 9.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 6.73
Single 7th 18:15 Windsor |Ripoll 6.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 7.73
Single 7th 17:45 Windsor |Choral Clan 34.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 9.73
Single 7th 17:15 Ripon Computable 7.50 1.00 Non-runner - 10.73
Single 7th 17:00 Salisbury|Gallifrey 6.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 10.73
Single 7th 16:15 Ripon Royal Reserve 3.75 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 12.73
Single 7th 15:45 Ripon Red Pike 8.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 15.73
Single 7th 15:15 Ripon  |Auspicion 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 16.73
Single 7th 15:00 Salisbury|Hedging 7.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 17.73
Single 6th 17:20 Chester |Outback Blue 13.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 18.73




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 6th 16:50 Chester |Angel Islington 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 19.73
Single 6th 16:40 Market |Beau Bay 2.75 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 21.73
Rasen
Single 6th 16:05 Market |Supreme Steel 2.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 22.73
Rasen
Single 6th 15:40 Chester |Michele 12.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 23.73
Strogoff
Single 6th 15:40 Chester |Breakable 5.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 24.73
Single 6th 15:30 Market |Washed 3.75 1.00 Win 1 2.75 16.73
Rasen Ashore
Single 6th 15:10 Chester |Nadaitak 6.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 13.98
Single 6th 15:00 Market |Red Riverman 6.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 15.98
Rasen
Single 5th 20:00 Hamilton [Mistiness 3.50 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 16.98
Single 5th 19:00 Hamilton |Hee Haw 3.50 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 19.98
Single 5th 17:45 Lingfield |Astute Boy 2.75 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 23.98
Single 5th 17:35 Granny Roz 2.75 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 26.98
Doncaster
Single 5th 16:45 Battered 5.50 2.00 Win 1 9.00 29.98
Goodwood
Single 5th 16:30 Al Hamdany 19.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 20.98
Doncaster
Single 5th 16:25 Love Dreams 2.50 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 21.98
Newmarket
(July)
Single 5th 14:40 First Drive 8.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 25.98
Newmarket
(July)
Single 5th 14:15 Thirsk  |Rock Hill 26.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 27.98
Single 5th 14:10 Great White 2.63 4.00 Win 1 6.52 28.98
Doncaster Shark
Single 4th 20:30 Mont Kiara 8.50 1.00 Win 1 7.50 22.46
Newmarket
(July)
Single 4th 20:20 Snowy Winter 5.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 14.96
Musselburgh
Single 4th 20:10 Bath Madeleine 3.25 3.00 Win 1 6.75 16.96
Bond
Single 4th 19:00 Brorocco 5.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 10.21
Newmarket
(July)
Single 4th 18:45 Curzon Line 6.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 12.21
Musselburgh
Single 4th 18:35 Bath Secret Potion 6.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 14.21
Single 4th 17:35 Thirsk  |Danish Duke 5.00 3.00 Win 1 12.00 16.21
Single 4th 17:20 Bellevarde 3.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 4.21
Newmarket
(July)
Single 4th 14:45 Thirsk  |John Kirkup 2.38 4.00 Win 1 5.00 7.21
Single 4th 14:10 Thirsk  |Mable Lee 9.00 1.00 Win 1 8.00 2.21
Single 3rd 20:15 Ffos Las [Rolling Maul 2.50 4.00 Win 1 4.80 -5.79
Single 3rd 20:00 Epsom [Fit For The Job 5.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -10.59
Single 3rd 19:30 Epsom |Nightingale 4.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -7.59
Valley
Single 3rd 19:15 Ffos Las |The Daley 2.88 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -4.59
Express
Single 3rd 18:25 Epsom |Ya Jammeel 3.00 3.00 Win 1 5.10 -1.59
Single 3rd 17:05 Rainbow Orse 5.50 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -6.69
Nottingham
Single 3rd 16:30 Deinonychus 4.33 2.00 Win 1 6.66 -3.69
Nottingham
Single 3rd 15:55 Prosecution 3.25 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -10.35
Nottingham
Single 3rd 15:45 Stratford |Moorlands 9.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -7.35
Jack
Single 3rd 14:35 Stratford |Tamarillo 11.00 1.00 Fell - -1.00 -5.35
Grove
Single 2nd 20:25 Sandown|Padrinho 4.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -4.35




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 2nd 20:10 Leicester(Manipura 9.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -2.35

Single 2nd 20:10 Leicester|Jacksonfire 34.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -1.35

Single 2nd 19:55 Sandown|Gilded 5.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -0.35

Reflection

Single 2nd 19:25 Sandown|Maths Prize 3.25 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 1.65

Single 2nd 19:05 Leicester|Cotinga 5.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 4.65

Single 2nd 18:20 Sandown|The Golden 5.50 2.00 Win 1 9.00 6.65

Cue

Single 2nd 17:50 Boy In The Bar 26.00 1.00 Non-runner -2.35
Goodwood

Single 2nd 16:20 Redcar |Portledge 13.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -2.35

Single 2nd 14:50 Perth Martiloo 5.50 2.00 Win 1 7.65 -1.35

Single 1st 21:00 Perth Scenic Star 7.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -9

Single 1st 19:30 Perth Bon Chic 17.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -6

Single 1st 19:15 Juste Pour 17.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -5
\Worcester Nous

Single 1st 17:35 Annie Salts 4.50 2.00 Win 1 7.00 -4
Yarmouth

Single 1st 17:15 Tribute Act 4.50 3.00 Loss 13 -3.00 -11
Goodwood

Single 1st 17:00 Captain Colby 13.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -8
Yarmouth

Single 1st 16:55 Beverley |Relight My Fire 7.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -7

Single 1st 16:20 Beverley |Bahama Moon 6.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -5

Single 1st 15:45 Beverley |[Musharrif 4.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -4

Single 1st 15:25 Buckland Beau 4.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -2
Yarmouth

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2025
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